

**TUSCARAWAS COUNTY**  
**Project 5-2013**  
**Resurfacing with Paved Shoulders**  
**TUS-CR 80-0.00 - PID 89474**  
**Bid Tab**  
**May 30, 2013**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantities	Unit	Item Description	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Northstar Asphalt		Superior Paving & Materials		The Shelly Company		Central Allied Enterprises		Shelly & Sands Inc.	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
2	202	293	sy	wearing course removed (butt joints)	10.00	2,930.00	20.00	5,860.00	12.00	3,516.00	15.00	4,395.00	10.00	2,930.00	20.00	5,860.00
3	202	2	ea	headwall removed	500.00	1,000.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00
4	202	330	ft	pipe removed, 24" and under	12.00	3,960.00	5.00	1,650.00	4.50	1,485.00	4.00	1,320.00	11.00	3,630.00	11.00	3,630.00
5	202	260	sy	gutter removed, (rcp)	10.00	2,600.00	5.00	1,300.00	12.00	3,120.00	10.00	2,600.00	8.50	2,210.00	9.00	2,340.00
6	203	156	cy	excavation	25.00	3,900.00	25.00	3,900.00	22.00	3,432.00	20.00	3,120.00	24.00	3,744.00	97.00	15,132.00
7	203	277	cy	embankment	35.00	9,695.00	15.00	4,155.00	24.00	6,648.00	15.00	4,155.00	24.00	6,648.00	45.00	12,465.00
8	204	6,478	sy	subgrade compaction	0.25	1,619.50	0.50	3,239.00	0.60	3,886.80	1.50	9,717.00	0.25	1,619.50	2.00	12,956.00
9	254	12,956	sy	pavement planing, 10", as per plan	6.00	77,736.00	7.50	97,170.00	10.00	129,560.00	4.50	58,302.00	8.50	110,126.00	8.50	110,126.00
10	254	489	sy	pavement planing, asphalt concrete, as per plan	10.00	4,890.00	5.00	2,445.00	3.50	1,711.50	3.00	1,467.00	3.50	1,711.50	14.25	6,968.25
11	301	3,703	cy	10" asphalt concrete base, PG64-22, no RAP, as per plan	115.00	425,845.00	127.00	470,281.00	140.00	518,420.00	120.00	444,360.00	120.00	444,360.00	128.00	473,984.00
12	407	6,396	gal	tack coat (0.075 gal/sy)	2.00	12,792.00	2.00	12,792.00	2.50	15,990.00	1.85	11,832.60	2.00	12,792.00	2.00	12,792.00
13	407	674	gal	tack coat (0.25 gal/sy)	2.00	1,348.00	2.00	1,348.00	5.00	3,370.00	1.85	1,246.90	8.00	5,392.00	2.00	1,348.00
14	408	6,135	gal	prime coat (0.50 gal/sy)	3.50	21,472.50	4.60	28,221.00	3.25	19,938.75	2.75	16,871.25	5.65	34,662.75	2.50	15,337.50
15	411	91	cy	stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	50.00	4,550.00	50.00	4,550.00	65.00	5,915.00	75.00	6,825.00	50.00	4,550.00	165.00	15,015.00
16	448	1,821	cy	1 1/2" asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, PG64-22, no RAP, as per plan	125.00	227,625.00	136.00	247,656.00	130.00	236,730.00	150.00	273,150.00	143.00	260,403.00	140.00	254,940.00
17	448	1,183	cy	1" avg. asphalt concrete intermediate leveling course, type 1, PG64-22. no RAP, as per plan	125.00	147,875.00	140.00	165,620.00	130.00	153,790.00	150.00	177,450.00	140.00	165,620.00	140.00	165,620.00
18	448	2,340	cy	2" avg. asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, PG64-22. no RAP, as per plan	120.00	280,800.00	119.00	278,460.00	115.00	269,100.00	130.00	304,200.00	130.00	304,200.00	140.00	327,600.00
19	452	104	sy	6" non-reinforced concrete pavement (drives), as per plan	54.00	5,616.00	69.00	7,176.00	75.00	7,800.00	45.00	4,680.00	55.00	5,720.00	57.50	5,980.00
20	603	300	ft	conduit, miscellaneous	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	11.00	3,300.00	10.00	3,000.00	12.00	3,600.00	20.00	6,000.00
21	603	1,302	ft	15" conduit, type B	50.00	65,100.00	24.50	31,899.00	49.00	63,798.00	50.00	65,100.00	65.00	84,630.00	50.00	65,100.00
22	604	4	ea	catch basin, number 2-2B	1,300.00	5,200.00	970.00	3,880.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
23	604	12	ea	catch basin, number 3A	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,830.00	21,960.00	1,450.00	17,400.00	1,900.00	22,800.00	1,600.00	19,200.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
24	604	7	ea	catch basin adjusted to grade, as per plan	200.00	1,400.00	430.00	3,010.00	350.00	2,450.00	800.00	5,600.00	700.00	4,900.00	500.00	3,500.00
25	609	1,511	ft	curb, type 6, as per plan	24.50	37,019.50	24.00	36,264.00	15.00	22,665.00	20.00	30,220.00	22.00	33,242.00	15.00	22,665.00
26	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	75,000.00	75,000.00	101,000.00	101,000.00	56,200.00	56,200.00	121,875.00	121,875.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
27	614	2.76	mi	work zone center line, class 1	1,300.00	3,588.00	1,350.00	3,726.00	977.25	2,697.21	1,300.00	3,588.00	900.00	2,484.00	1,750.00	4,830.00
28	614	17	ea	work zone marking signs (as directed)	85.00	1,445.00	90.00	1,530.00	65.00	1,105.00	85.00	1,445.00	60.00	1,020.00	105.00	1,785.00
29	617	12,271	sy	shoulder preparation	0.15	1,840.65	0.10	1,227.10	0.15	1,840.65	1.00	12,271.00	0.55	6,749.05	0.25	3,067.75
30	617	1,023	cy	3" compacted aggregate as per plan	20.00	20,460.00	27.00	27,621.00	30.00	30,690.00	20.00	20,460.00	20.00	20,460.00	40.00	40,920.00
31	623	lump	sum	construction layout stakes	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,589.47	5,589.47
32	624	lump	sum	mobilization	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33	642	5.52	mi	edge line, type 1	490.00	2,704.80	500.00	2,760.00	656.00	3,621.12	490.00	2,704.80	697.00	3,847.44	700.00	3,864.00
34	642	2.76	mi	centerline, type 1	998.00	2,754.48	1,050.00	2,898.00	984.00	2,715.84	998.00	2,754.48	1,062.00	2,931.12	1,050.00	2,898.00
35	659	856	sy	seeding and mulching, class 1, as per plan	4.00	3,424.00	7.50	6,420.00	2.00	1,712.00	3.25	2,782.00	1.50	1,284.00	5.00	4,280.00
36	Special	3	ea	driveway trench drains, as per plan	850.00	2,550.00	15.50	46.50	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
37	Special	70	ea	mailbox support - removed and reset	120.00	8,400.00	90.00	6,300.00	120.00	8,400.00	150.00	10,500.00	120.00	8,400.00	250.00	17,500.00
38	Special	8,097	sy	30" wide pavement overlay fabric composite	12.65	102,427.05	12.50	101,212.50	12.03	97,406.91	10.25	82,994.25	12.75	103,236.75	12.25	99,188.25

<b>TOTAL</b>	\$ 1,622,567.48	\$ 1,711,877.10	## \$ 1,763,114.78	\$ 1,786,986.28	\$ 1,789,903.11	\$ 1,833,281.22
--------------	-----------------	-----------------	--------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

\*\* Low Bid Awarded  
## Corrected Amount